SPOKESPERSON BIOS

Lauren Truskowski

Sr. Communications Manager, LEGOLAND[®] New York Resort

Lauren Truskowski is the Senior Communications Manager at LEGOLAND[®] New York Resort, the ultimate LEGO[®] theme park destination for kids ages 2 to 12 and their families. She joined the LEGOLAND team in 2024 after more than 12 years doing PR in the publishing industry. Contact her at <u>lauren.truskowski@LEGOLAND.com</u>.



Julie Estrada PR Director, North America Merlin Entertainments

Julie Estrada joined LEGOLAND[®] Resorts in 2003 after more than 13 years in broadcast news. A mom of two and world traveler, she currently is the National Director of Public Relations for Merlin Entertainments. As LEGOLAND New York's parent company, Merlin is the global leader in branded entertainment destinations creating and delivering memorable, immersive brand experiences in more than 140 attractions globally and is the second largest attractions operator in the world. Contact her at Julie.Estrada@MerlinEntertainments.biz



Stephanie Johnson Divisional Director, LEGOLAND[®] New York Resort

Stephanie Johnson is a marketing professional with over 20 years of experience. Appointed to position of Divisional Director, LEGOLAND New York in January 2020, Johnson's professional background spans a range of industries. Stephanie previously held the role of Regional Vice President Marketing, for Simon Property Group. Stephanie is a graduate of Syracuse University with a dual B.S. in Marketing Management and Supply Chain Management as well as a Public Communications minor. She also holds an MBA from Nova Southeastern University. Stephanie currently sits on the NYSTIA Board and Montefiore St Luke's Hospital Board. Stephanie is an Orange County native, currently residing in Campbell Hall with her husband and their two sons.



